National Human Rights Commission

Diary No		133222/CR/	017 Case / File No		2075/20/7	2075/20/7/2017-WC		
Victim Name A		A 13 YEAR OLD DALIT GIRL		Registration Date		06/09/201	06/09/2017	
Action L	List <mark>(Clic</mark>	k on Action g	given in blue color to view	details)				
Action No.	Action		Authority		Action Date	Due Date	Completion Date	
3	3 Concluded and No Further Action Required		BIKANER, RAJASTHAN		20/05/2020	05/06/2020	05/06/2020	
2	Sent to DG(I), NHRC		BIKANER,RAJASTHAN	1	22/09/2017	27/09/2017	22/01/2020	
1	Notice Issued THE SUI		THE SUPERINTENDEN POLICE BIKANER, RAJASTHAN	T OF	22/09/2017	30/10/2017		
Expand	All Acti	on List	3	R	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
<u>ction</u>		Net 1	Aet	XV.				
	R		R					

Action

Action Date	20/05/2020	Due Date	05/06/2020	Completion Date	05/06/2020	
Authority	, BIKANER, RAJASTHAN					
Procceeding						
	direction were a	isked:				
H)	"The petitioner	has alleged rap	be with a minor an	nd inaction by local police	e. Let a Notice b	
4	issued to the SP, Bikaner, Rajasthan, calling for report together with compliance of					
	Section 166A I.P.C within four weeks. In the meanwhile, the Deputy Inspector General,					
	Investigation Division of the Commission shall also get the facts collected over telephone and put up the same within 3 days."					
	Pursuant to the directions given by this Commission in the last proceedings dated					
	22.09.2017, the Investigation Division has conducted the enquiry into the matter and					
concluded as under:						
	"Analysis of the above reveals that a criminal case under appropriate sections was					
registered at PS Panchu in the matter against the accused Sunder Lal. The accus arrested and sent to District Jail. Bikaner, Rajasthan and charge sheet has also be						
after completion of investigation. Presently case is under trail. In the case, a of Rs. 150000/- was paid to the victim by Deputy Director, social justice an empowerment Department, Bikaner, Rajasthan under the provisions of SC/					-	
	empowerment Department, Bikaner, Rajasthan under the provisions of SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989. Further, it prima facie seems that complainant is not interested to					
	*	.ct, 1989. Furth		-		

The Investigation Division has recommended for closure of the case.

The Commission has carefully examined the recommendation made by the Investigation Division as well as material on record. From the record it is evident that proceeding in accordance with Law has been taken in this case and accused is being tried by the concerned court. The victim has already been given compensation of Rs. 1,50,000/- under the provisions of SC/ST (POA) Act, 1989. In view of the matter, since Law has been set in motion, therefore, no further action is required in this complaint, the case is accordingly closed.

Complaint

Diary No	133222/CR/2017	Section	M-3
Language	ENGLISH	Mode	E-MAIL
Received Date	26/08/2017	Complaint Date	25/08/2017

Victim

Victim Name	A 13 YEAR OLD DALIT GIRL	Gender	Female
Religion	Hindu	Cast	Scheduled Caste
Address VILLAGE KRISHNASAGAR, NOKHA BLOCK, P.S. PAN			IU DISTT. BIKANER
District	BIKANER	State	RAJASTHAN

Complainant

Г		\bigcirc				
Name	AMAL KANTI CHAKMA					
Address	C-3/441-C , JANAKPU	C-3/441-C , JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI				
District	NEW DELHL	State	DELHI (110058)			
Incident The						

-Jor

Incident

Incident Place	KRISHNASAGAR	Incident Date	03/08/2017	
Incident Category	ABDUCTION, RAPE AND MURDER			
Incident District	BIKANER	Incident State	RAJASTHAN	
Incident Details				

Cause List

6/9/2020			Case Details		
	List No	Case / File No	Listing Date	Category	
	1	2075/20/7/2017-WC	30/11/2017	FOR DIRECTION	